



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOUTHERN PERU COPPER
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDER
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION.

Consol. C.A. No. 961-CS

AMC DEFENDANTS' POST-TRIAL ANSWERING BRIEF

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP

S. Mark Hurd (#3297)
Kevin M. Coen (#4775)
1201 North Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE19899-1347
(302) 658-9200

*Attorneys for Defendants Americas Mining
Corporation, Germán Larrea Mota-Velasco,
Genaro Larrea Mota-Velasco, Oscar Gonzalez Rocha,
Emilio Carrillo Gamboa, Jaime Fernando Collazo
Gonzalez, Xavier Garcia de Quevedo Topete, Armando
Ortega Gómez, and Juan Rebolledo Gout.*

OF COUNSEL:

Alan J. Stone (DE Bar No. 2677)
Douglas W. Henkin
Mia C. Korot
MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY
& McCLOY LLP
One Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005
(212) 530-5000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. PLAINTIFF MISSTATES THE ENTIRE FAIRNESS STANDARD	1
II. THE PROCESS WAS FAIR	2
A. Grupo Mexico Did Not Dictate The Terms Of The Merger.....	2
B. The Special Committee Secured Important Concessions.....	3
III. THE MERGER PRICE WAS FAIR.....	4
A. Minera Was Worth At Least 67.2 Million Shares Of SPCC	4
B. Beaulne’s Analyses Are Flawed And Unreliable	6
C. Plaintiff’s Attacks On Professor Schwartz’s Analysis Are Wrong	7
1. Professor Schwartz Used The Same Assumptions To Value Minera And SPCC.....	7
2. Professor Schwartz Did Not “Solve” For A Long Term Copper Price	8
IV. PLAINTIFF IS NOT ENTITLED TO AN ADVERSE INFERENCE WITH RESPECT TO GOLDMAN SACHS.....	9
V. PLAINTIFF IS NOT ENTITLED TO DAMAGES	10
VI. THE AMC DEFENDANTS WIN ON ALL DISPUTED EVIDENTIARY ISSUES	10
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Boyer v. Wilmington Materials, Inc.</i> , 754 A.2d 881 (Del Ch. 1999).....	10
<i>Cinerama, Inc. v. Technicolor, Inc.</i> , 663 A.2d 1134 (Del. Ch. 1994), <i>aff'd</i> , 663 A.2d 1156 (Del. 1995).....	1
<i>Cobalt Operating, LLC v. James Crystal Enters., LLC</i> , 2007 WL 2142926 (Del.Ch. July 20, 2007).....	6
<i>Cole v. Kershaw</i> , 2000 WL 1336724 (Del.Ch. Sept. 5, 2000)	7
<i>Gaffin v. Teledyne, Inc.</i> , 611 A.2d 467 (Del. 1992)	10
<i>In re Acceptance Ins. Cos., Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 352 F. Supp. 2d 940 (D. Neb. 2004), <i>aff'd</i> , 423 F.3d 899 (8th Cir. 2005)	10
<i>In reEmerging Commc'ns, Inc. S'holders Litig</i> , 2004 WL 1305745 (Del.Ch.June 4, 2004).....	1, 9
<i>Metro. Mut. Fire Ins. Co. v. Carmen Holding Co.</i> , 220 A.2d 778 (Del. Ch. 1966).....	10
<i>Muoio & Co. LLC v. Hallmark Entm't Invs., Co.</i> , 2011 WL 863007 (Del.Ch. Mar. 9, 2011).....	1
<i>Ryan v. Tad's Enters., Inc.</i> , 709 A.2d 682 (Del. Ch. 1996).....	10
<i>Weinberger v. UOP, Inc.</i> , 517 A.2d 653 (Del. Ch. 1986).....	10
